57

B.—2s.

Appropriations for General Govermment Services.

CLASS IV.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Ttem.

66

67

68
69

70

71
72

74

76
Yk
78
79
80

81

82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89

91
92
93
94

CUSTOMS OFTICES AND SERVICES—
continued.

VOTE No. 29—continued.

Collingwood—

Coastwaiter and Licensing Officer under Arms
Act (also Resident Maglstrate and Warden
£150, Postmaster £15, Registration and
Returnmg Officer £25, Rem«trar of Births
&c. fees, Coroner fees)

Westport—

Collector and Surveyor, also Licensing Officer
under Arms Act (also Reglstrar Births &ec.
fees) ..

Clerk and Landing Waiter .

Landing Waiter (also Telegraph £15)

Greymouth—
Collector and Surveyor, also Licensing Officer
under Arms Act ...
Clerk ...
Landing Waiter (also Telegraph £15)
Locker and Clerk (also Postal £10)
Locker and Messenger (Office Cleaner £10)

Hokitika—

Collector and Surveyor, also Licensing Officer
under Arms Act (also Provincial Auditor
£100, Receiver of Land Revenue £50, and
Auditor Trust and Lunatics’ Estates #l) ...

Clerk and Warehouse Keeper

Clerk (also Writer) ..

Landing Waiter ...

Locker (also Postal £10, and Telegraph £lo)

Locker(also Messenger and Office Cleaner £30)

Lyttelton and Christchurch—

Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms
Act

First Clerk

Clerk

‘Warehouse Keeper

First Landing Walter

8 Landing Waiters, 1 at £285, 1at £230, 1 at
£210 .

Tide Surveyor (also Televraph £20)

3 Lockers (also Writers) .

2 Lockers at £160

Coxswain

Boatman

Messenger

Cadet ...

Rent of Offices used for Custom House at
Christchurch . e

1876-177.

£ s d £ . d.
25 o o
850 o o
180 o o
245 o o

_— 2,785 0 O
375 o o
250 o o
265 o o
140 o o
160 o o
1,190 o o
450 o o
265 o o
177 7 o
380 o o
180 o o
160 o o
1612 7 o

2,802 7 O
500 0 o
370 o o
175 o o
265 o o
330 o0 o
725 o o
270 o o
512 7 o
320 o o
156 18 o
144 6 o
126 o o
50 o o
225 o o




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

