## Appropriations for General Government Services.

## CLASS IV.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.			1876–77.					
			£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
	. `		•	••				
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES— continued.							
	VOTE No. 29—continued.							
66	Collingwood— Coastwaiter and Licensing Officer under Ar Act (also Resident Magistrate and Ward £150, Postmaster £15, Registration a Returning Officer £25, Registrar of Birt &c. fees, Coroner fees)	len nd	25	o	0			
67	Westport— Collector and Surveyor, also Licensing Office under Arms Act (also Registrar Births of feet)	&c.	95.					
<b>6</b> 8	fees) Clerk and Landing Waiter		35o 18o	0	0			
69	Landing Waiter (also Telegraph £15)	•••	245	o	0			
						2,785	0	0
70	Greymouth— Collector and Surveyor, also Licensing Officender Arms Act	cer	375	0	0			
71	Clerk	•••	<b>2</b> 50	o	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 72 \\ 73 \end{array}$	Landing Waiter (also Telegraph £15) Locker and Clerk (also Postal £10)	•••	265 140	0	0			
<b>74</b>	Locker and Messenger (Office Cleaner £:	10)	16o	0	0			
			1,190	o	0			
75 76 77 78 79 80	Hokitika— Collector and Surveyor, also Licensing Officunder Arms Act (also Provincial Audi £100, Receiver of Land Revenue £50, a Auditor Trust and Lunatics' Estates nilly Clerk and Warehouse Keeper Clerk (also Writer) Landing Waiter Locker (also Postal £10, and Telegraph £1 Locker (also Messenger and Office Cleaner £3)	tor and )   15)	450 265 177 380 180 160	0 0 7 0 0	0 0 0 0 0			
			1,612	7	0			
						2,802	7	0
81	Lyttelton and Christchurch— Collector, also Licensing Officer under Ar		K	_				
82	Act First Clerk	•••	500 370	0	0			
83 84	Clerk Warehouse Keeper	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 175 \\ 265 \end{array}$	0	0			
85 86	First Landing Waiter 3 Landing Waiters, 1 at £285, 1 at £230, 1 £210		33o 725	0	0			
87	Tide Surveyor (also Telegraph £20)		27o	0	0			
88 89	3 Lockers (also Writers) 2 Lockers at £160		$\begin{array}{c} 512 \\ 320 \end{array}$	7	0			
90	Coxswain	•••	156		0			
91 92	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	•••	144	6	0			
92 93	Cadet	•••	126 50	0	0			
94	Rent of Offices used for Custom House							
	Christchurch	•••	225	0	0			